
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) White House 

Day Tuesday 

DATE January 29,  1963 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

8:16a 
8:45 
9:13 
9:30 
9:56 

10:00 
11:15 

11:20 

11:45 
11:57 
12:30p 

1:00 

1:30 
1:45 
1:47 
2:00 
2:30 
3:20 
3:45 
4:00 

4:05 
5:25 
5:45 
6:35 
7:00 

8:23 
8:40 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 

t 

t 

f 

t 

t 

LD 

t 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Depart 404 0 via  car  111  --  arriving  White  House  at  8:37 
Legislative Leaders  Breakfast  -  White  House 
Walk to  th e President's  Office  for  short  news  conference  in  Fish  Room 
Depart White  House  w/  Senator  Smathers  --  arriving  S212  at  9:40 
Charlie Boatner 
Opened Senate 
Picture made  in  S212  w/ Joyce  Nesmith  and  Melvin  Boozer  (Wm.  Randolph  Hearst/ 

U.S. Senate  Youth  Program  --  D.  C. representatives  assigned  to  the 
Vice President's  office) 

Walter Jenkins  -  re:  Ernest  Morgan's  calling  Cliff,  Jim  Wright,  and  Sarah  McClendon 
"threatening to  do  a  story  of  Cliff's  leaving  the  office 

Congressman Jim  Wright 
John Hays  -  re : Phil  Graham 
Bob Kerr,  Jr. 
John Lewis  (Washington  Representative  for  Mid  Continent  Oil  and  Gas)  w/  Don 

Conally, Joe  Dickerson,  and  Mr.  Vaughey 
Mr. James  Webb 
Mrs. Johnson 
Cliff Carter 
Soup in  S212 
To the  Floor 
Ed Clark  and  Frank  Denius  -  Austin  -  re:  Capital  Cable  Co.  matters 
Jack Valenti,  Welcome  Wilson,  Bill  Sherrill 

Expenditure 
Code 

Shook hands  in  outside  office  w/  Cong.  St.  Germain,  Messrs.  Coleman,  Sharkey,  Corey, 
and Gigeune 

Jim Mathis  -  re:  first  two  year s in  the  Vice  Presidency  -  until  5:20  p.  m. 
Cong. Henry  Gonzalez  w/  his  son  and  his  son's  friend,  Thomas  Harrell 
George Reedy 
Depart S212  for  Statler  Hotel  --  arriving  at  6:55 
Savings and  Loan  League  Reception  (Congressional  Room  of  Statler)  and  Buffet  (Presi 

dential Room)  --  See  notes  on  Vice  President's  activity 
Depart Statler  Hotel  w/  Cong.  and  Mrs.  Thornberry  --  See  notes  on  VP's  activity 
Arrive 4040 

-

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concernin g the Vice President's Activity 

Entry No . 25 : O n arriva l a t th e Statle r fo r th e Saving s an d Loa n Reception , 
the Vic e Presiden t wa s me t b y Mr . an d Mrs . Sa m Seymour , Mrs. 
Jack Draper, an d Mr . Jac k Cashi n 

Entry No . 26 : Shortl y afte r leavin g th e Statler , th e light s wen t ou t o n 
on Ca r #11 1 - - a t 15t h an d L  Street s - - an d th e Vic e President , 
Cong. an d Mrs . Thornberr y continue d th e tri p hom e i n th e Secre t 
Service follo w u p ca r 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


